
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 30.7 2.9 1,828 72,389 72,389 76,151 95.1

2 晴れ 34.4 11.7 2,102 83,239 155,628 152,301 102.2

3 晴れ 35.8 12.7 2,012 79,675 235,303 228,452 103.0

4 晴れ 32.3 11.0 1,956 77,458 312,761 304,603 102.7

5 晴れ 32.5 12.5 2,019 79,952 392,713 380,754 103.1

6 晴れ 36.7 12.1 2,055 81,378 474,091 456,904 103.8

7 晴れ時々曇り 34.8 11.9 2,195 86,922 561,013 533,055 105.2

8 曇り時々晴れ 33.2 2.8 1,977 78,289 639,302 609,206 104.9

9 曇り 31.1 2.6 1,694 67,082 706,385 685,357 103.1

10 曇り時々雨 27.0 0.0 347 13,741 720,126 761,507 94.6

11 曇り一時雨 25.2 1.2 1,884 74,606 794,732 837,658 94.9

12 曇り一時雨 23.7 0.5 1,531 60,628 855,360 913,809 93.6

13 曇り一時雨 21.0 0.0 445 17,622 872,982 989,960 88.2

14 曇り一時雨 20.7 0.0 538 21,305 894,287 1,066,110 83.9

15 晴れ時々曇り 26.2 8.3 2,526 100,030 994,316 1,142,261 87.0

16 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 2.7 1,821 72,112 1,066,428 1,218,412 87.5

17 曇りのち時々雨 24.4 0.0 1,042 41,263 1,107,691 1,294,563 85.6

18 曇り一時雨 29.4 2.6 1,603 63,479 1,171,170 1,370,713 85.4

19 晴れのち時々曇 30.2 7.1 2,025 80,190 1,251,360 1,446,864 86.5

20 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 11.9 2,159 85,496 1,336,856 1,523,015 87.8

21 曇り時々晴れ 31.4 4.7 1,914 75,794 1,412,651 1,599,166 88.3

22 曇り時々雨 29.6 2.3 1,432 56,707 1,469,358 1,675,316 87.7

23 曇り一時雨 28.7 3.9 1,894 75,002 1,544,360 1,751,467 88.2

24 曇りのち時々雨 26.6 0.1 1,164 46,094 1,590,455 1,827,618 87.0

25 曇り時々雨 30.0 1.4 1,278 50,609 1,641,064 1,903,769 86.2

26 曇り時々雨 30.5 0.1 780 30,888 1,671,952 1,979,919 84.4

27 晴れ一時雨 28.3 6.5 1,929 76,388 1,748,340 2,056,070 85.0

28 曇り一時雨 27.1 0.4 597 23,641 1,771,981 2,132,221 83.1

29 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 11.9 2,145 84,942 1,856,923 2,208,372 84.1

30 曇り一時雨 27.1 3.1 1,547 61,261 1,918,184 2,284,522 84.0

31 晴れ一時雨 26.4 8.0 2,011 79,636 1,997,820 2,360,673 84.6

℃ h 50,450

29.0 5.06 1627.4

4.99 1958.6

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥64,446

  月目標値(/日) ¥76,151

月合計 ¥1,997,820
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